Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR		
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Sarvajit CHAKRAVARTY, 2) Sundeep DUGAR, 3) Qing LU, 4) Gregory R. LUEDTKE, 5) Babu J. MAVUNKEL, 6) John J. PERUMATTAM, and 7) Richland W. TESTER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNo		Name: Scios, Inc. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
XAssignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Fremont	
Other		State: CA Zip: 94555	
1) 12/12/2003; 2) 12/31/2003; 3) 12/16/2003 4) 01/07/2004; 5) 01/04/2004; 6) 12/15/2003 Execution Date: and 7) 01/07/2004		Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	ner with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
10/654,840			
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes XNo	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Carolyn A. Favorito MORRISON & FOERS		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: :	219002029700	Enclosed	
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
3811 Valley Centre Drive, Suite	\$ 500	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
		8. Deposit account number:	
City:	State: Zip:	03-1952 reference docket 219002029700	
San Diego	<u>CA</u> <u>92130</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. h			
Carolyn A. Favorito -	39,183	January 23, 2004	
Name of Person Si	gning V	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8			

sp-180941

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Sarvajit Chakravarty, Sundeep Dugar, Qing Lu, Gregory R. Luedtke, Babu J. Mavunkel, John J. Perumattam, and Richland W. Tester (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 1888 Miramonte Avenue, Mountain View California 94040, 5943 Sterling Oaks Drive, San Jose, California 95120, 350 Foresail Court, Foster City, California 94404, 17120 Holiday Drive, Morgan Hill, California 95037, 1348 Avoset Terrace, Sunnyvale, California 94087, 30 Chester Circle, Los Altos, California 94022, and 2020 Pacific Avenue, Alameda, California 94501, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in INDOLE-TYPE DERIVATIVES AS INHIBITORS OF P38 KINASE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/654,840 and filed on September 3, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Scios, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 6500 Paseo Padre Parkway, Fremont, California, 94555 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement,

1

sd-174414

PATENT REEL: 014288 FRAME: 0638

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

istatamos	Charke anty
Date	Sarvajit Chakravarty
12/12/2003 Date 12 Dec 2003	
Date	- Drum IV
Date	Witness
Date	Sundeep Dugar
Date	Witness
Date	Qing Lu
Date	Witness
	withess
D	
Date	Gregory R. Luedtke
Date	Witness
Date	Babu J. Mavunkel
Date	
	Witness
Date	John J. Perumattam
Date	Witness
Date	Richland W. Tester
	Riemang W. Lester
Date	Witness

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Sarvajit Chakravarty
Date 12/31/02/ Date 12/31/65	Witness Sundeep Dugar Sundeep Dugar
Date Date	Witness Qing Lu
Date	Witness
Date	Gregory R. Luedtke Witness
Date	Babu J. Mavunkel
Date	Witness
Date	John J. Perumattam
Date	Witness
Date	Richland W. Tester
Date	Witness

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date Witness Date Sundcep Dugar Date Witness Date Qing Lu Date Gregory R. Luedtke Date Babu J. Mavunkei Date John J. Perumattam Date Witness Date Richland W. Tester Date Witness	Date	Sarvajit Chakravarty
Date Witness 12/16/2003 Qing Lu Qing Lu Qing Lu Date Gregory R. Luedtke Date Babu J. Mavunkel Date Witness Date John J. Perumattam Date Witness Date Richland W. Tester	Date	Witness
12/16/2003 Qing Lu Date Qing Lu Date Witness Date Gregory R. Luedtke Date Witness Date Babu J. Mavunkel Date Witness Date John J. Mavunkel Date John J. Perumattam Date Witness Date John J. Perumattam Date Richland W. Tester	Date	Sundcep Dugar
Date Gregory R. Luedtke Date Witness Date Babu J. Mavunkel Date Witness Date Witness Date John J. Perumattam Date Witness	Date	Witness
Date Witness Date Babu J. Mavunkel Date Witness Date John J. Perumattam Date Witness	<u>12/16/2003</u> Date <u>12/14/2003</u> Date	Qing Lu C Witness
Date Babu J. Mavunkel Date Witness Date John J. Perumattam Date Witness	Date	Gregory R. Luedtke
Date Witness Date John J. Perumattam Date Witness Date Richland W. Tester	Date	Witness
Witness Date John J. Perumattam Date Witness Date Richland W. Tester	Date	Babu J. Mavunkel
Date Witness Date Richland W. Tester	Date	Witness
Date Richland W. Tester	Date	John J. Perumattam
	Date	Witness
Date Witness	Date	Richland W. Tester
	Date	Witness

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Sarvajit Chakravarty
Date	Witness
Date	Sundeep Dugar
Date	Witness
Date	Qing Lu
Date	Witness
<u>1/7/04</u> Date Date	Gregory R. Lugort And Desce Witness
Date	Babu J. Mavunkel
Date	Witness
Date	John J. Perumattam
Date	Witness Richland W. Jose Richland W. Tester
1/7/04 Date	Witness Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 014288 FRAME: 0642

sd-174414

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Sarvajit Chakravarty
Date	Witness
Date	Sundeep Dugar
Date	Witness
Date	Qing Lu
Date	Witness
Date	Gregory R. Luedtke
Date	Witness
1-404 Date 1/4/04	Babu J. Mavunkel
1/4/04 Date	- <u>Q</u> <u>P</u> . <u>Witness</u>
ate	John J. Perumattam
atc	Witness
atc	Richland W. Tester

sd-174414

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Sarvajit Chakravarty
Date	Witness
Date	Sundeep Dugar
Date	Witness
Date	Qing Lu
Date	Witness
Date	Gregory R. Luedtke
Date	Witness
Date	Babu J. Mavunkel
Date	Witness
$\frac{2/15/03}{\text{Date}}$	John J. Perumpitam
12/15/03 Date	John J. Perumpitam Witness Witness
Date	Richland W. Tester
Date	Witness
sd-174414	2

PATENT REEL: 01,4288,FBAME; 06,44, **

RECORDED: 01/23/2004